.ﬁ‘ Lee County

Southwest Florids

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Kevin Ruane
District One

Cecil L Pendergrass
District Two

Ray Sandelli
District Three

Brian Hamman
District Four

Frank Mann
District Five

Roger Desjarlais
County Manager

Richard Wesch
County Attorney

Donna Marie Collins
Hearing Examiner

April 5, 2021
Mr. Sam Galloway, Jr.
Sam Galloway Ford, Inc.

1800 Boy Scout Drive
Fort Myers, FL 33907

Subject: Extension of Annual Contract No. B-160123
Ford OEM Parts
Dear Mr. Galloway:

This is to inform you that Lee County agrees to extend the above subject contract for an
additional 6-month period, from 4/5/21 through 10/4/21.

We are hereby extending the annual contract for an additional 6-month period under the
same terms and conditions as the original award.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (239) 533-8871.

Sincerely,
Kimberly Urban

Kimberly Urban
Contracts Analyst
Procurement Management Division

C: Project File

P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398 (239) 533-2111
Internet address http://www.lee-county.com
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



2115 Second Street, 1 Floor

ﬂ? §| Lee County Procurement Management Division

Southwest Forida

Fort Myers, FL 33901

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Kevin Ruane
District One

Cecil L Pendergrass
District Two

Ray Sandelli
District Thres

Brian Hamman
Distriet Four

Frank Mann
Distriet Five

Roger Desjarlais
County Manager

Richard Wesch
County Atfomey

Donna Marie Callins
Hearing Examiner

Notice of Extension
March 10, 2021

Mr. Sam Galloway, Jr.
Sam Galloway Ford, Inc.
1800 Bou Scout Drive
Fort Myers, FL 33907

Re: Extension of Annual Contract No. B-160123
Ford OEM Parts
Dear Mr. Galloway:

Lee County Board of County Commissioners (County) and Sam Galloway Ford,
Inc., (Vendor), by execution of this Notice of Extension, have both agreed to the
First extension of the above referenced contract/agreement for the period of April
5, 2021 through October 4, 2021, six (6) months at the agreed upon terms and
conditions.

The issuance of the purchase order is done with the understanding that all
provisions in the solicitation arc binding, establishing a contractual obligation by
both the County and the Vendor.

If this extension is acceptable, please acknowledge by signing and returning a
copy of this letter with a copy of your current Certificate of Insurance to my
attention.

Please return an executed copy of this letter and current Certificate of Insurance by
Friday, March 19, 2021. If you have any questions, please contact me at (239)

533-8871 or kurban@leegov.com.
VcndoW
Ol Jel—,

Lee Count

Signatur , Sighatirte.
fvia?f G.'Tucker, CPPO, CPPB RosEnT 7l Ow koot
Print Name

Print Nam,
Director of Procurement Management \/féé PMQ s

tf -4

Title Title 3‘/26{/z/

Date Date

P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398 (239) 533-2111

Internet address http:/fwww.lee-county.com
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



_EB COUNTY Lee ?GLH’?T;’ ?r{}curﬁr‘neﬁt Man'ageﬁ"xent
FRWEST FLorima Signatory Authorization Affidavit

Dates {p/ Q_(p/ IR C‘rltmzpany Name: Sam GG“O bUG}l 6fd ; ’ NC e (“Company™

AUTHORIZATION: The Affiant warrants the truth and accuracy of this Affidavit to statements hereinafler made. The
Afflant acknowledges thai it is of critical importance that the individuals signing legally binding documents on the
“ompeny’s behalf possess the authority to bind the Company so that both parties are bound by the terms of said documanis.

“Aiant furiher acknowledges that the Lee County Board of County Commissioners (“County™) reserves the right o
est supporting documentation regarding signatory authorization, at any time, and a document will be rejected,
omply exactly with the signature authorization requirements.

v

TRUCTIONS: This Authorization Affidavit shall only be executed by the following:
¢ Corporation: President or CEQ
s LIC Managing Member, if manager-managed LLC or Member, if member-managed LI.C

s Sole Propriston: Owner
¢ An individual authorized 10 sign on the Company’s behalf as evidenced by internal Company documentation
delegating signing authority to that individual. Please atiach internal Company documentation, if applicabie.

Alt gignatures on this Affidavit must be wet, non-electronic and non-di gital original signatures. If you have more then four
“Authorized Signaiories, please duplicate this page. A wet, non-electronic and non-digital original signature is required on
cach page. The following individuals are hereby authorized, as representatives of the Company identified above, 10 sign and
execuie legaily binding documents on behalf of the Company.

Authorized Signatory Name Title
Katherine Dougherty VP
Kobert _GallouSay VP
Sam Ganowo\\; 11 VP

his Affidavit, I hereby authorize the individuals shown above to sign and execute legally binding documenis
the Company. £ further acknowledge that it shall be the sole responsibility of the Company to provide an
ory Authorizagion Affidavit, upon any change in signatory authorization, to the County, Attention:
gernent A 37, 1500 Monroe Sireet, 4™ Floor, Fort Myers, FL, 33901,

. Presidant lae]13

ienalfife of A jjﬁa&) / (Title: President, CEO, Manuging Member, (Daze)

Member, Owner)

(Printed Name af. f%:!ﬁa 7e)

STATE OF Flprido.

COUNTY OF Lee
The foregoing instrument was signed and acknowledged before me this _ﬂ;; !Q day of ¢ l un < .
28 l 8 who procuesd the following as identification ——
- {type of identificelion and number a?emanaib; known) } /
" Pﬁnr&d Neme of Notary Pudllic Commission NumberlExpirafio: /9. g"

Page  of




